PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4542662

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN W. BLANKENSHIP	12/16/2013
ELAINE TODD SEWELL	12/12/2013
PHILIP TAN	12/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMERGENT PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT SEATTLE, LLC	
Street Address:	2401 FOURTH AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1050	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15585921	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-7800

Email: zpatdcdocketing@cooley.com, mwardrick@cooley.com

COOLEY LLP ATTN: PATENT GROUP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APVO-028/02US 327714-2667	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROMIT MAJUMDAR	
SIGNATURE:	/Romit Majumdar/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=APVO-028-02US 327714-2667 Assignment Inventors-to-Emergent#page1.tif source=APVO-028-02US 327714-2667 Assignment Inventors-to-Emergent#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043244 FRAME: 0263 504495959

source=APVO-028-02US_327714-2667_Assignment_Inventors-to-Emergent#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 043244 FRAME: 0264

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned inventors: John W. BLANKENSHIP, Elaine Todd SEWELL and Philip TAN, hereby sell and assign to Emergent Product Development Seattle, LLC, a corporation formed under the laws of Delaware, whose mailing address is 2401 Fourth Avenue, Suite 1050, Seattle, Washington 98121 (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), his/her entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world,

- (a) in the invention(s) known as **Prostate-Specific Membrane Antigen Binding Proteins and Related Compositions and Methods** for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America known as United States Application No. 14/113,353, which is the U.S. national phase of International Application No. PCT/US2012/034575, International Filing Date April 20, 2012), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and
- (b) in any and all applications that claim the benefit of the patent application listed above in part (a), including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and
- (c) in any and all inventions described in the patent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate

PATENT REEL: 043244 FRAME: 0265 assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement action.

The undersigned inventors hereby represent that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned inventors hereby grant the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 78078 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned inventors hereby represent that he/she understands that the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 78078 are the legal representatives of, and attorneys for, the assignee, and are <u>NOT</u> the legal representatives of, and attorneys for, the inventors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned inventors on the date opposite his/her name.

11 Day 7013

Date: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Signature of Inventor:	
	Signature of Inventor: John W. Bl	LANKENSHIP
On this day of	, 20, before me persona	lly appeared John W.
BLANKENSHIP, personally know	on to me or proven on the basis of sati	isfactory evidence to be
*	ibed to the within instrument, and ac	
	r capacity, and that by his/her signature	re on the instrument the
person executed the instrument.		
Subscribed and sworn to before me	on this 16 May of Decomber	, 20_13
By: UTO WES (Linda Povindli	STOP M. POLITIC
Notary Public	N. Constitution of the con	# NEW GOOD AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
	1. M. M. i. An	# #0" NO 140 YELL
Notary public in and for the state o	f: word you	
Notary public in and for the state o My commission expires on: Apri	1 19, 201+	12% Your I I
		1/2/11/19-11/19-11
(Notarial Seal to be affixed		WASHING SEE

1/2 1/1.

Date: 12 Dec 2013 Signature of Inventor: Clean told Swell
Elaine Todd SEWELL
On this 124 day of December, 20/3 before me personally appeared Elaine Todo SEWELL, personally known to me or proven on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.
Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 2 day of 2017 day of 2018 AM. PONTANTIAL MARKET Public Notary Public Not
Notary public in and for the state of: WASNAY FOR My commission expires on: April 19, 2017 (Notarial Seal to be affixed)
(Notatial Scal to be affixed)
Date: 16 Dec 2015 Signature of Inventor: Philip TAN
On this black day of <u>December</u> , 2013 before me personally appeared <u>Philip TAN</u> personally known to me or proven on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.
Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 6th day of December, 20/3.
By: Notary Public Solvening POV Notary Public Solvening POV Notary
Notary public in and for the state of: Washington My commission expires on: 4(9/2017 (Notarial Seal to be affixed)
Notary public in and for the state of: Washington My commission expires on: 419 2017 (Notarial Seal to be affixed)